IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MICROTEL, INC., et al.,
Appellants,

LILED

v.

10 1985

CASE NO. 66,125

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, et al., Appellees.

LERK SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

(CONSOLIDATED CASES)

GTE SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CORP. et al.,

Appellants,

v.

CASE NO. 66,403

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, et al., Appellees.

MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., et al., Appellants,

v.

CASE NO. 66,404

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, et al., Appellees.

On Appeal From The Florida Public Service Commission

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, INC.

Robert J. McKee, Jr. AT&T Communications Inc. 1200 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30357 John K. Aurell John P. Fons Robert L. Hinkle Aurell, Fons, Radey & Hinkle Post Office Box 10154 Tallahassee, Florida 32302

Attorneys for AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Citations	ii
Argument	1
I. The 1982 amendment of Section 364.335(4) establishes competition, not protectionism, as the policy governing interexchange telephone service in Florida.	1
II. Nothing in Florida law authorizes the Public Service Commission to establish monopolies for the transmission of interexchange telephone service in over 35% of the Florida market.	4
A. Toll Monopoly Areas cannot be justified as territorial restrictions.	4
B. Exempting resellers from the ban on competition does not cure the statutory violation.	6
C. As the Commission acknowledges, Section 364.337 does not authorize Toll Monopoly Areas.	8
D. The Commission has no authority to overrule the Legislature's assessment of the public interest.	10
E. That the Commission's departure from its legislative mandate may be temporary does not cure the violation.	13
Conclusion	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	rage
Microtel, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Commission, 464 So.2d 1189 (Fla. 1985)	1-3, 7-13
Other Authorities	
Section 364.335, Florida Statutes	3-5, 7-13
Section 364.337, Florida Statutes	8-11
Garland, Deregulation and Judicial	11
